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CHAPTER 192
H. B. No. 320— (Burgum)

PROVIDING FOR THE FORM OF CERTIFICATES OF
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

An Act to amend and re-enact Section 5574 of the Compiled Laws of the
State of North Dakota for the year 1913, relating to the form of
certificates of acknowledgement; repealing all Acts or parts of Acts
in conflict herewith, and declaring an emergency.

Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North
Dakota:

§ 1. Amendment.] That Section 5574 of the Compiled Laws
of the State of North Dakota for the year 1913 be, and is hereby
amended and re-enacted to read as follows:

§ 5574. Forms of Certificates.] An officer taking the ac
knowledgement of an instrument must indorse thereon or attach
thereto a certificate substantially in the forms hereinafter prescribed.

( 1 ) Such certificate of acknowledgement, unless it is otherwise
in this article provided, must be in substantially the following form :
State of )

County of J
On this day of in the year. . . .

before me personally appeared ,

known to me (or proved to me on oath of ) to
be the person who is described in and who executed the within in
strument, and acknowledged to me that he (or they) executed the
same.

(2) The certificate of acknowledgement of an instrument exe
cuted by a corporation must be substantially in the following form :
State of )

County of )

On this day of , in the year. . . .
before me (here insert the name and quality of the officer), person
ally appeared , known to me (or proved to
me on oath of ) to be the president (or
other officer or person) of the corporation that is described in and
that executed the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that
such corporation executed the same.

(3) The certificate of acknowledgement by an attorney in fact
must be substantially in the following form :
State of I
County of )
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On this. . . .day of , in the year. . . .,
before me (here insert the name and quality of the officer), personally
appeared , known to me (or proved to me
on the oath of ) to be the person who is
described in and whose name is subscribed to the within instrument
as the attorney in fact of and acknowledged
to me that he subscribed the name of thereto
as principal and his own name as attorney in fact.

(4) All acknowledgements of deeds or other instruments in
writing made by any deputy sheriff of this State shall be made sub
stantially according to the following form :
State of

ICounty of
On this day of , in the year. . . .

before me, a in and for said County, personally
appeared , known to me to be the person
who is described in and whose name is subscribed to the within in
strument as deputy sheriff of said County and acknowledged to me
that he subscribed the name of thereto as
sheriff of said County and his own name as deputy sheriff.

§ 2. Repeal.] All Acts or parts of Acts in conflict with the
provisions of this Act are hereby repealed.

§ 3. Emergency.] This Act is hereby declared to be an
emergency measure and shall be in full force and effect from and
after its passage and approval.

Approved March 16, 1937.
(Note: House Emergency Certificate shows Ayes, 62; Nayes, 33;

Absent, 18.)

PHARMACY

CHAPTER 193
S. B. No. 66— (Strehlow, Whelan and Stucke)

REGULATION OF PHARMACIES
An Act to regulate the operation of pharmacies, require the obtaining
of permit therefor, prescribing certain requirements with respect
thereto, providing for rules and regulations to be formulated by the
North Dakota Board of Pharmacy; and prescribing penalties for
violation thereof.

Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North
Dakota:

§ 1. On and after sixty days from and after the taking effect
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